

Chicago Dermatological Society Serving dermatologists since 1901

2024-2025 Meeting Schedule

Event Date	Location	Time (CT)	Hosts
2024			
Wednesday, September 11	Stephens Convention Center 5555 N. River Rd. Rosemont, IL 60018	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by Loyola University Department of Dermatology
Wednesday, October 9	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by University of Illinois at Chicago Department of Dermatology
Wednesday, November 6	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by Northwestern University Department of Dermatology
Wednesday, December 11	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by University of Chicago Department of Dermatology
2025			
Event Date	Location	Time (CT)	Hosts
Wednesday, April 9	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by Cook County Department of Dermatology
Wednesday, May 14	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611 USA	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by Rush University Department of Dermatology
Wednesday, June 11 (*To Be Confirmed)	Stephens Convention Center 5555 N. River Rd. Rosemont, IL 60018 USA	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	President's Meeting